
PlaçaGran 
25 de novembre del 1 9 8 3 | esports/xm 

Resultats i Classificacions 
FUTBOL 

Tercera Divisió 
Grup V 
Qranollers-Vic 
Tortosa-Banyoles 
Barcelona-Gavà 
Reus-Sant Andreu 
Terrassa-Olol 
Horta-Manresa 
Europa-Vilafranca 
Jüpiter-Lloret 
Santboià-Badalona 
Girona-lgualada 

Girona 
Lloret 
Barcelona 
Sant Andreu 
Badalona 
Olot 
Igualada 
Granollers 
Santboià 
Europa 
Vilafranca 
Manresa 
Horta 
Jüpiter 
Gavà 
Terrassa 
Reus 
Banyoles 
Tortosa 
Vic 

1 19 
1 24 

12 6 4 2 19 

12 
12 

12 5 
12 7 
12 6 
12 6 
12 6 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

1 17 
3 19 

3-1 
1-0 
2-0 
0-0 
1-3 
2-1 
1-2 
1-1 
0-1 
1-1 

10 18 
10 16 
9 16 
8 16 

16 16 
14 15 
13 14 
19 14 
11 12 
17 12 
14 11 
13 11 
17 11 
13 10 
27 10 
15 
13 
22 
22 
24 

Regional Preferent 
Canovalles-Gramenet 
Sants-Manlleu 
St, Cristòfol-Palamós 
Maanou-G. Iberiana 
Cerdanyola-Cambrils 
Blanes-Matarò 
Molleri ssa-Farners 
Muntanyesa-Prat 
Malgrat-Puig-reig 
Rubi-Espanyol 

Manlleu 
Prat 
Masnou 
Espanyol 
Puíg-reig 
Mollerussa 
Gramenet 
Mataró 
Rubi 
G. Iberiana 
Canovelles 
Sants 
Palamós 
St. Cristòfol 
Cambrils 
Cerdanyola 
Muntanyesa 
Blanes 
Farners 
Malgrat 

10 8 
11 6 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 

11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
11 
11 
11 
10 

9 
11 
11 

2-1 
ajornat 

2-1 
3-1 
1-1 
0-0 
2-0 
1-4 
0-2 
1-0 

6 17 
9 15 

14 15 
23 15 13 
13 10 13 
17 12 12 
16 14 12 
18 14 11 
19 16 11 
19 18 11 
13 14 11 
13 14 10 
13 15 9 
12 15 9 
15 21 
14 18 
13 19 
9 14 
13 22 
4 18 

17 
18 
19 

Primera Regional 
Grup I 
Cardedeu-Llefià 
Mediterrani-Ripoll 
Anglès-lvlontagut 
Bufalà-Calella 
Guixols-Premlà 
Plneda-Vilobi 
Iberia-Arbúcies 
'^l'tiguenc-Paiafrugell 
Adrianenc-Sant Celoni 

Vilobí 11 7 
Mediterrani 11 7 
Iberia 18 8 

• Palafrugell 11 6 
Guíxols 11 5 
Artiguenc 11 6 
Llefià 11 5 
Bufatí 11 6 
Pineda 11 4 
Adrianenc 11 4 
Ripoll 11 4 
St.CelonI 11 2 
Anglès 11 2 
Cardedeu 11 2 
Montagut 11 2 
Arbúcies 11 2 
Calella 11 2 
Premià i i i 

0 24 
1 25 
3 31 
4 16 
3 22 

1 4 21 
3 3 18 

5 
3 
4 

1-1 
1-0 
1-0 
5-3 
4-0 
1-1 
5-1 
2-0 
1-1 

4 18 
10 17 
12 16 
10 13 
16 13 
18 13 
21 13 
21 12 

16 12 
21 11 
17 9 

6 12 

16 
17 
21 
22 
24 

-19 
26 

Grup IV 

Guineueta-Bigues 
Cerdanyola-Can'Oriac 

3-1 
1-1 

Merengues-Súria 
Milà-Barberà 
St. Salvador-Berga 
St. Llorenç-Castellar 
Sallent-Comerç Creu 
La Liagosta-Ripollet 
Cardona-Montcadd 

Guineueta 
Cardona 
Merengues 
Castellar 
La Llagosta 
St. Llorenç 
St. Salvador 
Sallent 
Cerdanyola 
Súria 
Can'Oriac 
Montcada 
Bart>erà 
C. Creu 
Milè 
Berga 
Bigues 
Ripollet 

11 9 
11 8 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

1 6 
1 6 

3-0 
2-1 
1-0 
1-1 
2-0 
6-2 
4-1 

33 8 19 
24 11 18 
28 17 16 
13 10 15 
25 19 15 
15 15 13 
18 18 12 
19 18 11 
17 17 11 
17 25 10 
22 20 9 
23 23 
13 19 
14 24 
13 20 
15 23 
13 24 
18 29 

Segona Regional 
Grup II 
Arenys Mar-Sant Hilari 
Flisallna-Cirera 
Vilassar Dalt-Poble Nou 
Vilassar Mar-Vídreres 
Parets-Aro 
Sils-Llagostera 
Rayo M.-Paiafolls 
Hostalric-Mollat 
Al-Andalús-Ltinars 

Fliselina 
Palafolls 
Parets 
Llagostera 
Vilassar Mar 
Sils 
Hostalric 
Llinars 
Arenys Mar 
Mollet 
Poble Nou 
Vilassar Dalt 
Cirera 
Vidreres 
Al. Andalús 
Aro 
Sant Hilari 
Rayo Mataró 

10 
11 
11 
11 
10 
11 
11 

9 
9 

10 
I 1 
10 
11 
I I 
9 

11 
11 
11 

4-0 
3-1 
4-2 
2-0 
8-0 
1-1 
1-7 
2-2 

ajornat 

36 18 18 
20 7 16 
25 10 15 
16 10 15 
18 16 15 
20 13 13 
19 13 13 
23 17 11 
15 12 10 
16 13 10 
13 20 10 
21 23 
16 25 
11 15 
8 18 
7 19 
17 33 
12 31 

Grup lli 
Sant Quirze-OAR Vic 
Sta. Eugènia-Aiguafreda 
Pradenc-Montmeló 
Campdevànol-Lliçà d'Avall 
Torelló-Baganès 
Centelles-Gironella 
Abadessenc-OI. La Garriga 
Sta. EulAlia-Taradell 
Palau Pl.-Borgonyà 

Pradenc 
Montmeló 
Gironella 
Taradell 
Torelló 
Abadessenc 
Lliç* Avall 
Centelles 
S. Eulàlia 
Sta. Eugènia 
Sant Quirze 
Borgonyà 
Baganès 
OAR Vic 
Palau PI. 
Aiguafreda 
Campdevànol 
OI. Garriga 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 6 
11 5 

21 
23 
26 
23 
32 
26 
28 
24 
21 
19 
13 
26 
14 
16 
13 
20 
11 
5 

. 1-0 
3-2 
0-1 
4-2 
4-1 
3-4 
6-0 
2-1 
2-1 

5 19 
11 16 
14 16 
12 16 
20 15 
15 14 
23 12 
20 11 
18 11 
20 11 
15 10 
25 9 
24 8 
26 8 
23 7 
22 6 
30 6 
40 1 

Grup IV 
Poble Nou-Can Fatjó 3-1 
Industrial-Can Folguera 2'6 
Espronceda-Sant Cugat 7-2 
Sabadell-Sant Pere T 3-0 
Unió B.-Can Rull 1-2 
Can Parellada-Montserrat 1-0 
St Julià-St Josep P 3-4 
Unió Salut-Fontetes 2-2 
T.T. Romeu-Can Boada 1-1 

Sant Josep 
Can Parellada 
Can Rull 
Sabadell 
Unió Salut 
St. Julià 
Poble Nou 
Fontetes 
Can Fatió 

11 10 0 1 36 15 20 
11 7 3 1 10 2 17 
11 6 4 113 6 16 
10 5 5 0 19 7 15 
11 5 4 2 25 20 14 
11 5 4 2 29 22 14 
11 5 3 3 21 16 13 
11 5 2 4 16 17 12 
10 4 ;i 3 19 1 fl n 

Tibidabo 
Montserrat 
Sant Pere T. 
Unió B. 
Sant Cugat 
Can Folguera 
Can Boada 
Industrial 
Espronceda 

20 19 10 
19 24 8 
10 22 
16 20 
17 24 
21 27 
14 21 
15 30 

1 8 16 26 

Tercera Regional 
Grup V 

Racing Vilassas-Turó 
Cabrlls-Palau 
Cabrera-La Llàntia. 
Vilassar Mar-Alella 
Premià Dalt-Mataronesa 
Montgat-Masnou Atlètic 
Cirera-Vilassanès 
Penya Verdiblanca-Tiana 
Molins-Argentona 

Palau 
Masnou 
Tiana 
Mataronesa 
Cabrils 
Cirera 
Argentona 
Turó M. 
Alella 
Premia D. 
La Llàntia 
Vilassar M. 
Cabrera 
Molins 
Vilassanès 
P. Verdibl. 
Racing V. 

1 1 9 0 
1 1 7 3 
10 6 1 
1 1 4 4 

5 11 
11 
11 
8 

11 
10 
11 
10 
9 

10 
11 
11 
10 

38 
28 
26 
20 
21 
12 
23 
21 
21 
19 
17 
15 
15 
15 
16 

6 15 
7 16 

2-3 
0-3 
1-2 
1-2 
1-0 
1-1 
0-1 
0-1 
4-4 

19 18 
10 17 
15 13 
19 12 
21 11 
16 11 
25 11 
13 11 
22 11 
13 10 
23 10 
18 9 
16 
26 
29 
26 
22 

Grup VI 
Canet-Malgratenc 
Santvicentí-Arenys Munt 
S.LL. Palafolls-P.S. Valentí 
Rocafonda-Llavaneres 
P. Sta. Pineda-S.M. Cros 
Tordera-Roca 63 
S. Pol-S. Cebrià 
Penya X-Juventus 
Independent-Arenys M. 

P.S. Valent! 
S.M. Cros 
Malgratenc 
Llavaneres 
Sant Pol 
Juventus 
Rocafonda 
Penya X 
Canet 
Independent 
Tordera 
Santvicentl 
Palafolls 
Arenys M. 
P.Bta Pineda 
Sant Cebrià 
Arenys M. 
Roca 68 

11 
11 
9 
11 6 
11 7 
11 6 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
11 
11 
10 
10 
11 
10 

6 1 
5 2 

1 1 0 0 

Grup VIII 
Pitres-Caldes 1-1 
Inacsa-Les Franqueses 2-4 
L'Ametlla-Sant Feliu 1-0 
Corró d'Amunt-Gramics 3-0 
At. Vallès-Palou 1-2 
Polinyà-Llerona ajornat 
Bellavista-Vilamajor 3-3 
Palautordera-Lllçà d'Amunt 0-2 
Sta. Perpètua-Cardedeu 3-3 

Pitres 
Palou 
Caldes 
Les Franqueses 
Lliçà Amunt 
Polinyà 
Corró d'Amunt 
Bellavista 
Inacsa 
Llerona 
Palautordera 
Vilamajor 
Sta. Perpètua 
At. Vallès 
L'Ametlla 
Cardedeu 
St. Feliu 
Gramics 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
11 
11 
11 
9 

11 
11 
10 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

19 
16 
14 

12 

15 12 
16 11 

35 19 
23 17 
18 11 
25 17 14 
28 23 14 
25 22 
17 
22 
28 26 11 
14 15 11 
30 29 10 
25 25 10 
25 28 10 

15 20 
20 35 
18 27 
1b 26 
16 28 

Grup iX 
P. Safan-Zuric 
P Vaso-I laqoslonr 

Sant Fost-P.R. Mogoda 
Montornès-Tipel 
Jamilena-Lurdes 
At. Angel-Din. Montornès 
Llorençà-Plana Lladó 
Martorelles-P. Capi 
Extremenya-l^4olletenc 

Llorençà 
Din. Montornès 
Tipel 
P. Vaso 
Extremenya 
P. Safari 
Jamilena 
Martorelles 
P.R. Mogoda 
Sant Fost 
At. Àngel 
Zuric 
Lurdes 
Montornès 
Molletenc 
Plana Lladó 
P. Capi 
Llagostenc 

11 7 
11 6 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
11 
10 
10 
11 
9 
10 
10 
8 
10 
9 
11 

2-1 
1-4 
4-1 
3-2 
3-3 
1-1 
2-2 

38 17 17 
37 18 15 
28 17 13 
17 13 13 
21 17 13 
19 14 12 
20 16 12 
22 21 12 
20 17 11 
20 19 11 
25 23 10 
13 15 
14 18 
16 21 
17 24 
12 24 
11 19 
14 50 

Af ic ionats 
Grup Xi 
P. Tacones-Xurreria 
La Concòrdia-Gallecs 
Estrella Sud-Udeva 
P. Andalucenca-Panrico 
Can Pantiquet-Mar-gall 
Zaborro-P. Andalucista 
Descansa: Darwin 

5-2 
2-3 
2-4 
3-3 
2-3 
3-1 
6-2 
3-1 
3-1 

28 14 17 
30 21 16 
21 14 15 
29 17 15 
27 19 15 
20 16 14 
16 12 13 
19 20 13 
25 15 13 
17 14 12 
19 20 10 
14 18 9 
16 23 
13 22 
17 22 
16 39 
18 38 
14 37 

Xurreria 
La Concòrdia 
Mar-gall 
P. Andalucenca 
Panrico 
P. Tacones 
Gallecs 
Udeva 
Darwin 
Can Pantiquet 
P. Andalucista 
Estrella Sud 
Zaborro 

2.16 
1 13 

21 
12 
17 
15 

1-1 
2-1 
0-2 
3-3 
2-3 
1-9 

7 12 
6 12 

17 12 

20 21 
15 14 
12 12 
14 21 
18 13 
4 13 

10 39 

10 
9 
8 
8 
7 
7 
6 
5 
3 
1 

Grup XII 
Pirates-Ciutat Jardí 

. Canovellenc-Almerienc 
Agrupació-Gualba 
La Roca-Vilanova V. 
Satèl.lit-Senfmenat 
Descansen: La Torreta. St. Celoni, 
Caldes 

7-1 
1-1 
s/r. 
2-4 
0-1 

La Torreta 
Almerienc 
Pirates 
Caldes 
Sentmenat 
At. Canovelferc 
Satèl.lit 
Vilanova V. 
Agrupació 
Gualba 
Ciutat Jardí 
Sant Celoni 
La Roca 

7 6 
7 5 
8 6 
7 5 

27 6 12 
27 7 12 
30 13 12 
23 16 11 
16 10 10 
12 8 8 
11 13 
13 20 
7 19 

13 16 
7 19 
9 25 
7 31 

Grup XVII 
At. Mar Blau-Casa Andalucia 2-2 
GasaoI-Sant Pol e-2 
Freta-lnter 2-3 
P.S. Nacient-P. Múrcia 0-1 
Moiins-At. Mataronense 1·1 
Les Creus-Cristalieries s/r 
Vallgorguina-Arenys Exprés 4-0 
Arenys Munt-Ronda 1-1 

Qassol 
Ronda 
Arenys E. 
P.Sol N. 
At. Mataron. 
Penya M. 
Les Creus 
A^.Mar B. 
Sant Pol 
Casa Anda. 
Inter 
Cristalle. 
Arenys M. 
Vallgorgui. 
Freta 
Molins 

8 7 1 
9 5 3 
9 6 1 

4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 
3 
2 
0 

4014015 
23 12 13 
22 11 13 
18 12 10 
17 12 10 

15 12 10 
13 15 
14 13 
20 17 
17 25 
16 23 
15 22 
14 20 

6 17 14 
6 14 19 
6 11 30 

Grup XVIII 
2-0 
2-0 

Bateries-PU.SE.MA 1-2 susp. 
Racing Vilassar-Les Costeres s/r 

At. Mataró-Premià-Dait 1-1 
Taià-Vilassar Stars 7-1 
lliturgi-Cabrera 6-1 
Pla d'en Boet-Racing Maresme 6-2 
Olfmplc Granada-ldeal 4-3 

PUSE.MA 
lliturgi 
Pla dVn To' I 
Rayo 
Olímpic Q. 
Vilassar S. 
Les Costeres 
At. Mataró 
Ideal 
Premià D. 
Bateries 
Racing M. 
Cabrera 
Racing V. 

8 6 1 
8 6 
8 S 

1 1 
0 1 
0 0 

30 11 13 
22 7 13 
27 12 13 
16 6 11 
19 20 10 
21 24 
14 9 
19 9 
18 22 
11 13 
10 15 

13 29 
14 40 
3 33' 

Campionat Comar­
cal del Vallès 
P. Roto-Lorquenc 
ICSA-H. Extremeny 
Font Verda-P. Curro 
Ramassà-P. Bàtica 
Sant Miquel-Fenoptàstica 
PH.Avenida-P. Vilamajor 
Amigot-Hoapital 
OI. CanoveNM-P. Sport 
Qaicia Lorc·-C·mp 
OMcaraa: P. Ccfitral 

P. Sport 
Oaicla Loroa 
(loepKal 
Sant Miquel 
Camp 
P. Curro 
AnriBoa 
P. Vltamalor 
P. Bètica 
P. Roto 
Ramataà 
ICSA 
P. Contral 

01. C·nov·n·· 
Fenopltotlca 
Pil-Avenida 
Lorquanc 
H. Extramany 
Font Varda 

• 6 
7 
S 
6 
8 
S 
S 4 

0 1 
1 0 
1 1 

• 0 1 
5 1 2 
6 1 0 
8 0 3 
8 0 3 

1 3 
1 2 
3 4 
1 8 

2 
1 
2 
1 2 4 
1 2 4 

2 
1 

1 1 
0 0 
0 0 

s/r. 
4-1 
3-4 
2-2 
8/r. 
1-2 
3-4 
s-e 
3-1 

33 18 14 
22 8 13 
28 11 13 

9 12 
11 
11 

28 12 10 
18 17 10 
18 14 
12 8 
17 19 
18 23 
11 14 
10 17 
12 29 
7 11 

10 18 
3 30 
9 40 

18 
28 11 
19 9 

9 
8 
8 
S 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
0 
0 

Juvenils Preferent 
Grup I 
Lleida- Lliçà d-Amunt 
Terrassa-Sant Gabriel 
Espanyol-Collblanc 
Badalona-Granollars 
Olot-Masnou 
Martinenc-Lacambra 
Gramenet-Vic 
Muntanyesa-Canovallas 

1-1 
1-3 
4-0 
2-3 
0-2 
3-1 
2-2 
1-3 

Espanyol 
Canovallas 
Qranollars 
Marti nenc 
Ulçà d'Amunt 
CoHblanc 
St. Gabriel 
La Cambra 
Gramenet 
Muntanyesa 
Badalona 
Terrassa 
Lleida 
Maanou 
Olot 
Vic 

Juvenils 

8 7 
9 6 
9 6 
9 6 
9 4 
9 6 
9 3 
9 4 
9 1 
9 3 
9 3 
9 1 
8 1 
9 2 
9 1 
9 0 

1 0 
1 2 
1 2 
1 2 
4 1 
0 3 
4 2 
1 4 
6 2 
2 4 
1 5 
3 5 
3 4 
1 e 
2 6 
3 6 

24 
18 
18 
17 
17 
19 
15 
13 
12 
15 
14 
16 
13 
11 
11 
11 

Primera Divisió 
Grup lli 
Quatre Barres-La Salle B. 
OI. La Garriga-Sa 
Matarò-Oranollen 

rrià 

Sat>adell-Numància 
Ripoll-Buhllla 
Martinenc-Torelló 
Sant Just-Castellar 
Cardanyola-Artiguenc 

Canlanyola 
Sarrià 
Quatre Barres 
Martinenc 
La Salle B. 
Sabadell 
Castellar 
Qranollars 
Sant Just 
Tornlló 

9 7 
9 7 
9 6 
9 5 
9 5 
9 S 
9 4 
9 2 
S 3 
9 4 

1 1 
1 1 
0 3 

. 2 2 
2 2 
0 4 
2 3 
S 2 
2 4 
0 S 

30 
24 
32 
33 
16 
17 
12 
10 
12 
17 

6 15 
9 13 

12 13 
12 13 
11 12 
14 12 
12 10 
19 9 
10 8 
18 8 
16 7 
19 5 
17 5 
15 5 
23 4 
24 3 

4-1 
0-2 
1-1 
3-2 
2-0 
5-2 
2-2 
3-2 

10 15 
10 15 
14 12 
19 12 
13 12 
17 10 
18 10 
15 9 
12 8 
18 8 
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